Pearson School Jaipur

CIR/26/19-20

Date: 23-08-19

DECLARATION OF FORMATION OF PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION

Dear Parents

Greetings to you,

Pearson School, Jaipur welcomes you all to the Academic Year 2019-20. In accordance to the process and procedures laid down in Rajasthan (Regulation of Fees) Act, Rajasthan Educational Institutions Rules 2016, we hereby announce that the PTA for the Academic Year 2019-20 is formed. Parent of every student in the school will be a member of the PTA. As per the Act, each PTA member has to pay a membership fees of Rs. 50/. Kindly send the same to the class teacher by Tuesday 3rd September 2019 along with the form given below. The same will be deposited in a separate PTA account opened in the bank to be used by EPTA for its functioning.

We hereby request all the members of the PTA to fill up the Willingness form (for nominations) in the form attached for the election of members of the Executive Committee(EPTA) for the Academic Year 2019-20 .One Parent from every grade (Grade I onwards) will be elected through a draw on Saturday , 7th September 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at School.

The duly filled willingness form to be submitted in person to the School office on or before Tuesday 3rd September 2019.

We request all the members of the PTA to be present for the election of the Executive Committee.

* As per the Act, the members elected in the EPTA in the session 2018- 19 cannot be elected again

Best regards,

Pearson School

Mrs. Anurag Sharma Principal

Membership Fees

Grade

1. Name of the student _____

2. Amount-Rs. 50/

Pearson School Jaipur	
Parent Sign	WILLINGNESS FOR NOMINATIONS
Name of the Student:	
Grade:	
Address:	
	.Email id :
 Parents to come in pe be accepted 	rson to deposit the form . Forms sent through the student will not
	WILLINGNESS FOR NOMINATION
Name of the Student:	
Grade:	
Address:	
	.Email id :
 Parents to come in pe be accepted 	rson to deposit the form. Forms sent through the student will not